BOARD AGENDA ITEM

August 11, 2015

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the Installation of the Synthetic Turf at North Augusta
High School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number One:

Storm drainage at bleachers ................ A . $26,997.00
Unsuitable soilsonfield .. ............... .. ........ $96,944.00
Reroute water lines fromunderfield. ... ............. $7.783.00
Newstormboxonfield ......... ... ... .......... $3,863.00
Groundwater collectionbox . .. ..................... $6.,943.00
Add concrete box and french drain at bleacher .. ....... $2.648.00
Total Change Order Number One...... cerrennns $145,178.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number 1
in the total amount of $145,178.00. The administration has reviewed this amount
and determined it to be fair and reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the amount
of $145,178.00. The Fund Five Reserve Contingency has adequate balance.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



